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Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh
	Preparer
	Matthew Santiago, Associate Counsel
	Standing Committee Representative
	Joe Karlovits, Director of Finance, (412)-255-6635
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Amending Resolution No. 279 of 2020, effective June 26, 2020, entitled, “Resolution amending Resolution No. 560 of 2019, effective September 1, 2019, entitled ‘Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed $4,558,960.00 (Council Districts: All),’ by including additional Emergency Small Business Support, Housing Stabilization Program, and URA Project Delivery deliverables pertaining to small business development, tenant assistance, homeowner assistance, and URA personnel, raising the total cost thereof to the amount not to exceed $11,905,823.00” by including an additional Economic Development & Housing [Bry Mard Apartments (East Hills) - HVAC Systems (Corrected)] line item for an amount not to exceed $250,000.00 and an increase to the Tenant Assistance (Housing Stabilization Program) line item by an amount not to exceed $2,000,000.00, raising the total cost thereof to the amount not to exceed $14,155,823.00 (Council Districts:  All). 
	Total Cost
	$14,155,823.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
8273210719.53901.00
8273211119.53901.00
8273211219.53901.00
8273210819.53901.00
8273210919.53901.00
8210100119.53901.00
8210100219.53901.00
8200180119.53901.00
8200180219.53901.00
8200180319.53901.00
8273250119.53901.00
8273410119.53901.00
8273420119.53901.00
8273211319.53901.00

Additional Costs
Not applicable

Impact on City Revenue

Economic Development and Housing					$2,440,000
New Business Start Up, 				$650,000
Business Expansion, and 
Entrepreneurial Support	 
Community and Neighborhood 			$500,000
Initiatives 	 
Owner Occupied Housing 				$240,000
Rehabilitation	 
New/Substantially Renovated 			$300,000
For Sale Housing Units Developed	 
New/Substantially Renovated 			$500,000
Rental Units Developed
Bry Mard Apartments (East Hills) And 		$250,000
Other Affordable Preservation – 
HVAC Systems

Larimer Choice Neighborhoods						$1,308,960
35 Units Mixed Income Housing 	 		$1,090,800 
3.25 Acre Park	 				$218,160

Urban Redevelopment Authority Personnel				$1,406,863
URA Personnel-Economic			 	$370,000 
Development
URA Personnel-Housing				$690,000
URA Project Delivery					$346,863

Small Business Development 						$5,000,000
Emergency Small Business Support			

Tenant Assistance								$3,000,000
Housing Stabilization Program				

Homeowner Assistance							$1,000,000
Housing Stabilization Program				

							TOTAL 	$14,155,823.00
Attachments
Not applicable

